ST. ALOYSIUS SR.SEC SCHOOL, SHAHDOL (M.P.)

"YEAR PLAN - 2025-26

Date I Day Event / Function
DECEMBER (Value - Tolerance)
06-12-2025 |Saturday Parents' Teachers Meeting
08-12-2025 |Monday Pre-Board I Exam (Class XI & XII)
13-12-2025 |Saturday Second Saturday Holiday
20-12-2025 |[Saturday Bagless Day (Class I to VIII)
24-12-2025 |Wednesday |Christmas Celebration
25-12-2025 |Thursday |Christmas Holiday
JANUARY (Value - Understanding)
05-01-2026 |Monday School Reopens After Winter Vacation
10-01-2026 |Saturday Second Saturday Holiday
12-01-2026 |Monday Pre-Board II Exam (Class XI & XII)
14-01-2026 |Wednesday |Makar Sankranti (Holiday)
17-01-2026 |Saturday Bagless Day (Class I to VIII)
26-01-2026 |Monday Republic Day-(Attendance Compulsory)
31-01-2026 |Saturday Parents' Teachers Meeting
FEBRUARY (Value - Simplicity)
01-02-2026 to 15-02-2026 |Fourth Installment Fee Collection
07-02-2026 |Saturday Farewell for Class XII
14-02-2026  |Saturday Second Saturday Holiday
15-02-2026 |Sunday Mahashivratri Holiday
23-02-2026 |Monday+ |Annual Examination (Class I to IX & XI)
MARCH (Value - Women Empowerment)
03-03-2026 |Tuesday Holi Holiday
07-03-2026 |Saturday Second Saturday Holiday
20-03-2026 |Friday Result Declaration (Class I to IX & XI)
21-03-2026 |Saturday Idul Fitr Holiday
27-03-2026  |Friday Ram Navmi Holiday
31-03-2026 |Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti Holiday
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SEPTEMBER (Value - Nature Conservation)
01-15 Sept 2025 Second Installment Fee Collection
04-09-2025 |Thursday |Bagless Day (Class I to VIII)
05-09-2025 |Friday Milad-un-Nabi (Holiday)
06-09-2025 |[Saturday  |Teacher's Day Celebration/School Magazine Release
08-09-2025 to
12-09-2025 |Mon to Fri |Hindi Pakhwada Celebration
13-09-2025 |Saturday Second Saturday Holiday
16-09-2025 |Tuesday Term-I Examination (Class I to XII)
Inter-House Competitions:
Class I & II - Fun with Clay
27-09-2025 |Saturday Class III to V - Leaf/Vegetable Painting
Class VI to VIII - General Quiz Competition
Class IX to XII - PowerPoint Presentation (Anti-Tobacco Campaign)
OCTOBER (Value - Patience) :
02-10-2025 |Thursday |Gandhi Jayanti and Dussehra (Holiday)
04-10-2025 |Saturday Parents' Teachers Meeting
07-10-2025 |Tuesday Valmiki Jayanti (Holiday)
11-10-2025 |Saturday Second Saturday (Holiday)
16-10-2025 |Thursday |Annual Day (Class VI to XII)
Inter-House Competitions
Class I & II: Card Making Competition
17-10-2025 |Friday Class III to V: Diya Decoration Competition
Class VI to VIII: Rangoli Competition
Class IX to XII: Notice Board Decoration
20-10-2025 |Monday Diwali (Holiday)
21-10-2025 |Tuesday Govardhan Pooja (Holiday)
24-10-2025 |Friday Bagless Day (Class I to VIII)
25-10-2025 |Saturday Parents' Teachers Meeting

NOVEMBER (V alue - Truthfulness)

01-15 Nov 2025

Third Installment Fee Collection

01-11-2025 |Saturday Bagless Day (Class I to VIII)

05-11-2025 |Wednesday |Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday)

08-11-2025 |Saturday Second Saturday (Holiday)

14-11-2025 |Friday Children's Day

15-11-2025 |Saturday Birsa Munda Jayanti (Holiday)

17-11-2025 |Monday Periodic Assessment II (Class I to XII)

Date Day Event / Function

Inter-House Competitions:
Class I & II — Fancy Dress Competition

29.112025 |Saturday Class III to V — Group Dance

Class VI to VIII — Quiz Competition (Science)
Class IX to XII — Mock Parliament
Sports Day (Class Nursery to V)
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APRIL (Value - Awareness)
01-04-2025 |Tuesday School Reopens for Session 2025-26 :
02-04-2025 |Wednesday |International Children's Book Day
10-04-2025  |Thursday  |[Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday)
12-04-2025 |Saturday Second Saturday (Holiday)
14-04-2025 |Monday Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday)
18-04-2025 |Friday Good Friday (Holiday)
Earth Day Celebration; Special Assembly on 'World Health Day' & Environmental
22-04-2025 |Tuesday Conservation
26-04-2025 |Saturday Bagless Day for Class I — VIII
29-04-2025 |Tuesday Closing Day
JUNE (Value - Pride)
09-06-2025 |Monday School re-opens for teachers
16-06-2025 |Monday School Reopens Class I — XII
21-06-2025 |Saturday St. Aloysius Feast / International Yoga Day
28-06-2025 |Saturday Bagless Day (Class I - VIII)

JULY (Value- Unity)

01 to 15-07-2025

First Installment Fee Collection

11-07-2025 |Friday Bagless Day (Class I - VIII), Election of School Cabinets
12-07-2025 |Saturday Second Saturday [ Holiday ] ;
16-07-2025 |Wednesday |Investiture Ceremony
Inter House Competitions:
- Class I & II: Paper Plate Craft
19-07-2025 Saturday |- Class III to V: Clay Modelling (Nature)
- Class VI to VIII: English Calligraphy (Handwriting)
- Class IX to XII: Doodle Art (Painting)
21-07-2025 |Monday Periodic Assessment [ (Class [ to X & XII)
AUGUST ~ (Value - Happiness & Peace)
02-08-2025 |Saturday Bagless Day (Class I - VIII)
09-08-2025 |Saturday Rakshabandhan (Holiday)
15-08-2025 |Friday Independence Day
16-08-2025 |Saturday Janmashtmi (Holiday)
27-08-2025 |Wednesday |Ganesh Chaturthi [ Holiday ]
Date Day Event / Function
Inter House Competitions:
- Class I & II: Story Writing (Letter to Mother Earth)
29-08-2025 |Friday - Class IlI to V: Rakhi Making for Soldiers

- Class VI to VIII: Best out of Waste
- Class IX to XII: English Debate

30-08-2025

Saturday

Parents Teacher Meeting




